

| | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 |
|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Operating incomes | 3,576,226 | 3,867,492 | 4,281,849 |
| Operating costs | 3,260,808 | 3,588,966 | 3,896,491 |
| Gross income (loss) from operations | 315,418 | 278,526 | 385,358 |
| Operating expenses | 231,446 | 236,988 | 205,358 |
| Operating income (loss) | 81,332 | 44,178 | 169,776 |
| Non-operating incomes and gains | 98,264 | 52,708 | 56,962 |
| Non-operating expenses and losses | 24,383 | 21,793 | 5,876 |
| Income (loss) from continuing operations before income tax | 155,213 | 75,093 | 220,862 |
| Income tax expense (benefit) | 618 | 6,529 | 18,717 |
| Net income (loss) from continuing operations | 154,595 | 68,564 | 202,145 |
| Income (loss) from discontinued operations | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Income (loss) from extraordinary items | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| Net income (loss) | 154,595 | 68,564 | 202,145 |
| Adjusting item | -2,640 | 2,640 | -10,224 |